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Application of American Municipal Power, ) P U C O
Ohio, Inc. (AMP-Ohio) for a Certificate of ) '
Environmental Compatibility and Public ) Case No. 06-1358-EL-BGN

Need For the American Municipal Power )
Generating Station in Meigs County, Chio )

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
Notice is hereby given that Aaron Colangelo will appear as counsel in this matter for the
Natural Resources Defense Council (“NRDC”). Shannon Fisk remains on the case as co-counsel
for NRDC. All fufure notices, pleadings, and other documents directed at NRDC should
continue to be sent to Shannon Fisk, and should also be sent to Aaron Colangelo at:

1200 New York Ave.,, NW
Washington D.C. 20005
(202) 289-2376

acolangelo@nrdc.org

This Notice of Appearance is accompanied by a Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice. This
Notice of Appearance will not present any delay in this matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

Shannon Fisk

Staff Attorney

Natural Resources Defense Council
101 N. Wacker Dr., Suite 609
Chicago, 1L 60606

{312) 780-7431

sfisk@nrdc.org
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that an original and 10 copies of the foregoing Notice of
Appearance has been filed with the Chio Power Siting Board in person and served on the
following via electronic mail at the e-mail addresses listed below on this 29 day of November,

2007.

April R, Bott

Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe, LL.C
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215

abott@cwslaw.com

Stephen C. Fitch

Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe, LLC
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215
sfitchi@cwslaw.com

William L. Wright

Assistant Attorney General
Public Utilities Section

180 E. Broad Street, 9" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
William . wrighif@pue.state.oh.us

Margaret A. Malone

Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Enforcement Section
30 E. Broad Street, 25" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
MMalone(@atg state.ch.us

Trent Dougherty

Staff Attorney

Ohio Environmental Council
1207 Grandview Ave., Suite 201
Columbus, Ohio 43212
Trent@theoec.org

John W. Bentine

Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe, LLC
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215

ibentine@cwslaw.com

Nathaniel S. Orosz

Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe, LLC
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215
norosz@cwslaw.com

John H. Jones

Assistant Attorney General
Public Utilities Section

180 E. Broad Street, 9" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

john.jones@puc.state.oh.us

Elisa Young

43360 Carmel Road
Racine, Ohio 453771
Elisa@Energylustice.net

Sanjay Narayan

Staff Attomey

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second Street, 2™ Floor

San Francisco, California 94105
Sanjay.Naravan@sierraclub.or

Shannon Fisk
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